Increased/(Decreased)

$

Discount rates No change -

Claims inflation  -

Risk margin  (292,000)

Specific short tail class assumptions

ICD assumptions  287,000

Specific long tail class assumptions

Net loss ratio  (367,000)

(c) Sensitivity analysis

The company conducts sensitivity analyses to quantify the exposure to the risk of changes in the underlying
assumptions used in the financial statements.

The sensitivity of the Company’s profit and equity to key valuation assumptions is tabulated below (the assumed
tax rate is 28%)

  Net Loss
$

Equity
$

Recognised amounts in the financial statements  (17,932,342) 14,659,737

22

A
C

S
 (

N
Z

)
L
IM

IT
E

D
 |

 D
e

c
e

m
b

e
r

2
0

1
2

ACS (NZ)  L IMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012

5. Actuarial assumptions and methods (Cont’d)

(c) Sensitivity analysis (Cont’d)

Variable Movement in variable Movement in amount

  Net Profit   $ Equity   $

Average weighted term to settlement + 1 year - -

 - 1 year - -

Claims inflation rate + 1.00 % - -

 - 1.00 % - -

Discount rate + 1.00 % - -

 - 1.00 % - -

Minimum loss ratio + 1.00 % (37,000) (37,000)

 - 1.00 % 37,000 37,000

Claims handling expenses ratio + 1.00 % (2,127,000) (2,127,000)

 - 1.00 % 2,127,000 2,127,000

Risk margin + 1.00 % (64,000) (64,000)

 - 1.00 % 64,000 64,000

6. Profit from operations

(a) Revenue

An analysis of the company’s premium for the year is as follows:  2012
$

2011
$

Premium revenue:

Gross written premium   -   15,930,826

Movement in unearned premiums   -  13,731,528

Gross earned premiums   -   29,662,354

(b) Loss before income tax

  The loss for the year has been arrived at after charging the following expenses / (gains):

  2012
$

2011
$

   Depreciation of non-current assets

Office furniture and fittings  -   35,887

Computer hardware  -   24,408